OFE CO	05 - 19 - 2003
Atty Docket No.: 223754US-0	
RM PTC-1595 1 -1-92 5 - 14.03 TRAD PATENTS	A COVER S 102451454 MENT OF COMME SONLY Patent and Trademark O
o the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
ASF Aktiengesellschaft ASF Aktiengesellschaft Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN (50%) Address: 3003 South State Street Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-1274 USA No
. Nature of Conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Merger</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: April 29, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 N
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/157,494	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 📕 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
22850	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>■ Enclosed</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
ZZOJU           Tel. (703) 413-3000           Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa- copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing	Signature S/14/03 Date
Registration Number: 24,913	
Total number of pages inclu	ding this cover sheet: 3
6/2003 LHUELLER 00000085 10157494 )	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ch this portion ation to: Patent and Trademark Office
Mail Stop Assignmen	it Recordation Services Virginia. 22313

01

PATENT REEL: 014068 FRAME: 0258

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft of 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the application for letters patent of the United States of America Serial No. 10/157,494 filed May 30, 2002, and

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN of 3003 South State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-1274 USA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half right, title and interest in and to said application for letters patent, the invention described therein, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BASF Aktiengesellschaft by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE an undivided one-half right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid application for letters patent, the invention described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

BASF Aktiengesellschaft hereby authorizes and requests that the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, jointly to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of an

## PATENT REEL: 014068 FRAME: 0259

undivided one-half right, title and interest, for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, to the extent hereby assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, BASF Aktiengesellschaft has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

Date: 29 12003

By: pre.
Name: ppo. Kong
Title: Diredry ip
By: M. Mullh
Name: Bieberbach Title:
Mile. Director 1P

Date: 24 2001 2003